

3 Forms to Use:
1. Bid Results on Civil Works
2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
City of Tanauan, Batangas
Infra Projects 2023 (1st Quarter)

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	C.D.
1	9524128	Construction of Canal at Brgy. Banjo East	7,000,000.00	Tanauan city	OIC Construct and Supply:	Batangas City	6,997,835.00	3/20/2023	300
2	9524128	Construction/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Tanauan City Evacuation Center	10,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply:	Sto. Tomas Batangas	995,356.84	3/20/2023	360
3	9524128	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Bilogbilog	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Keascia Construction & Supply	Talaga, Tanauan City	4,998,801.89	3/20/2023	240
4	9524128	Construction of Centralized Records, Materials and Equipments Storage Building	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder:	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	9,996,300.09	3/20/2023	360
5	9524128	Road Widening at Brgy. Darasa	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NDA Builders:	Sta Teresita, Batangas City	4,999,056.48	3/20/2023	150
6	9524128	Widening of Road and Rehabilitation of Canal at Brgy. Trapiche	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply	Sto. Tomas Batangas	4,999,119.60	3/20/2023	180
7	9524128	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Ulango	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	4,998,061.13	3/20/2023	150
8	9524128	Package I	4,500,000.00	Tanauan city	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,492,248.85	3/20/2023	270
9	9524128	Package II	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply	Sto. Tomas Batangas	4,992,658.13	3/20/2023	300
10	9524128	Package III	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	OIC Construct and Supply:	Batangas City	4,997,006.00	3/20/2023	390
11	9524128	Package IV	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply	Sto. Tomas Batangas	4,994,798.26	3/20/2023	330

12	9524128	Package V	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder:	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	4,998,073.10	3/20/2023	330
13	9524128	Package VI	4,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply:	Sto. Tomas Batangas	3,997,096.20	3/20/2023	60
14	9524128	Package VII	3,000,000.00	Tanauan city	Jeris Const. & Supply:	Sto. Tomas Batangas	2,992,950.30	3/20/2023	210
15	9524128	Package VIII	4,000,000.00	Tanauan city	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,996,391.68	3/20/2023	60
16	9524128	Package IX	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	4,998,001.36	3/20/2023	300
17	9524128	Package X	3,908,198.00	Tanauan city	OIC Construct and Supply:	Batangas City	3,906,179.40	3/20/2023	210
18	9524128	Package XI	4,500,000.00	Tanauan city	T. Solomon & Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,498,324.33	3/20/2023	165
19	9524128	Package XII	4,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	3,998,043.79	3/20/2023	150
20	9524128	Package XIII	4,000,000.00	Tanauan city	NP Perez Builder	Brgy. III, Tanauan City	3,999,496.74	3/20/2023	180
21	9524128	Package XIV	4,000,000.00	Tanauan city	T. Solomon & Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,998,582.58	3/20/2023	180
22	9524128	Package XV	4,500,000.00	Tanauan city	T. Solomon & Const. & Dev. Corp.	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,496,000.80	3/20/2023	240
23	9524128	Package XVI	5,000,000.00	Tanauan city	OIC Construct and Supply:	Batangas City	4,996,553.25	3/20/2023	270

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

APRILENE A. NATANAUAN
BAC Sectretariat

MR. WILFREDO P. ABLAO
BAC Chairperson

